

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 34 of 2025

With

MC[W.P.(C)] No. 28 of 2025

David Ronra Shimray & 2 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R

20.01.2025

Heard Mr. Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3.

Petitioners are to take steps with respect to respondents No. 4 & 5 by Speed Post and Dasti in addition. Petitioner are also directed to file affidavit of proof of service for the respondents No. 4 & 5.

The learned GA submits that the amount has already been dispersed and interim order is not called for at this stage.

Considering the submission at the Bar, it is made clear that any disbursement of the award shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition.

List this case on 26.02.2025.

JUDGE