

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.34 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.28 of 2025

David Ronra Shimray & 2 Ors

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
14.7.2025

Mr.Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 prays for two weeks' time and Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate, prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavits. Mr.Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that MC (WP(C) No.28 of 2025 may be disposed of in terms of order dated 20.01.2025 passed in WP(C) No.34 of 2025, wherein it is made clear that any disbursement of the award shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition.

Accordingly, MC (WP(C)) No.28 of 2025 is closed.

List the main WP(C) No.34 of 2025 on 18.8.2025.

JUDGE