

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 34 of 2025

David Ronra Shimray & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10-12-2025

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the private respondents, pray for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavits.

List this case on 13-02-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria